Dear MTVA members,

This will be another great year for the MTVA Choral Festivall With 33 Middle School Choirs and 56 High
School Choirs participating (most of which had special requests), scheduling was a challenge, but all
schedule requests were honored. The complete schedule is listed below. Please note that scheduling is
pending for choirs listed in bold print.

Please note that most schools bringing multiple choirs were given 45 minutes between ensembles so that the
director can exit the sightreading room and take the next choir to warm-up. However, for some schools,
only 30 minutes were given between groups. This was necessary for those schools with 4+ choirs with time
constraints and for a few middle schools, the latter due to the number of schools we scheduled on Tuesday.
If you were only given 30 minutes between choirs, tell the sightreading adjudicator that you need to leave
ten minutes after your assigned time so that you can make it to sightreading. Plan your day accordingly — I
encourage you to bring a trustworthy parent who can help you direct students from place to place.

For those of you who are new to the process — welcome! Don’t feel too overwhelmed over the logistics of
the day. Each choir is assigned a “choir aide” — a student from Siegel High School who will guide you from
the time you come to FUMC Murfreesboro to the time you leave. This student will be able to answer every
question you have and lead you around the church campus on time.

To all participating directors — I would like to print a program this year so we can refer to them in future
years. I have found these programs invaluable in years past. You have some responsibility in making this
happen. First, check the name of your ensemble and your name for correct spelling, etc. as this is how it
will be printed in the program. Secondly, make sure your choirs are performing in the order you want. If
there is a change within your school’s times, please let me know by February 9. Finally, watch your email
around the week of February 19. I will send a message to all participating directors asking for your musical
selections. If you already know and would like to email them to me, you can send that to
briantrussell@msn.com. Please send them in the following format:

Name of prece [First Initial]. [Last Name]
Le., Weep, o Mine Eyes J. Bennett
Finally, I cannot honor any further schedule change requests. If you require a time/date change, you may
contact other directors and attempt a switch. However, I must be notified in writing by all participating
directors. Any “switches” need to be completed by February 9.

Of course, please check the “Adjudication Festival” event page on the MTVA website for information
about the day. Please pay close attention to details such as bus entrance and parking, registration, etc. We
are fortunate to have this relationship with FUMC Murfreesboro — let’s work together to honor their
hospitality and make this festival seamless in operation. Should you have any reason to contact me, please
do not hesitate to do so!

Enthusiastically,

Bin I Al

Brian T. Russell
Choir Director — White House High School



MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival
Tuesday, February 27

Choir Name

Carrol-Oakland Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus
Christ Presbyterian Academy Concert Choir

Blackman Middle School Chorus

Rockvale Elementary Chorus

Battle Ground Academy Middle School Chorus

Knox Doss Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chotrus
Tullahoma East Middle Chorus

Freedom Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus
Lewisburg Middle School 7th Grade Beginning Chorus
White House Middle School 7th Grade Chorus

Knox Doss Middle School Women's Chorale

Meigs Magnet Sachool 8th Grade Choir

Lewisburg Middle School 8th Grade Chorus

White House Middle School 8th Grade Chorus
Brentwood Middle School Chotus

Cornerstone Middle School 5th and 6th Grade Chorus
Smyrna Middle School Singers

McEwen Elementary Choir

Rockvale Select Chorus

David Lipscomb Middle School Chorus

West Middle School 6th Grade Chorus
Cornerstone Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus
Christiana Middle School 7th Grade Choir
West Middle School 7th Grade Chorus
Grassland Middle School 7th Grade Chorus
Christiana Middle School 8th Grade Choir
West Middle School 8th Grade Chorus
Grassland Middle School 8th Grade Chorus
Mt. Juliet Middle School Competition Chorus
West Middle School Concert Choir
Coopertown Middle School Choir
Goodpasture Middle School 8th Grade Chorus
West Middle School Auditioned Group

Director Name
T. J. McLaughlin
Jennifer Lantz
Mary Jackson
Brenda Williams
Anne Snyder
Lindsey Jackson
Donna Martin
Connie Fuller
Elise Dumser
Doug Parks
Lindsey Jackson
Delicia Egerton
Elise Dumser
Doug Parks
Carol Poston
Frank Tittle
Kirsten King
Kennda Ross

Brenda Williams
Suzanne Craig
Bethany Parlier
Frank Tittle
Laura Coppage
Bethany Parlier
Will Lambert
Laura Coppage
Bethany Parlier
Will Lambert
Branson Clark
Bethany Parlier
Lewis Walling
Matthew Johnson
Bethany Parlier

Performance Time
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM

Warm-up Time
7:55 AM
8:10 AM
8:25 AM
8:40 AM
8:55 AM
9:10 AM
9:25 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:40 AM
10:55 AM
11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM

12:55 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
2:10 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
2:55 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM
3:40 PM
3:55 PM
4:10 PM
4:25 PM

Sightreading Time
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00PM



MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival
Wednesday, February 28

Choir Name

Dickson County High School Men's Choir
Hillsboro High School Chamber Choir

David Lipscomb High School Freshmen Mixed Chorus
Dickson County High School Women's Ensemble
Cookeville High School Freshmen Choir
McEwen High School Choir

Dickson County High School Chamber Singers
David Lipscomb High School Concert Chorus
Cookeville High School Concert Choir

Dickson County High School Concert Choir

Battle Ground Academy Chamber Choir
Christ Presbyterian Academy Vision
Blackman High School Select Chorus
Creekwook High School Women's Ensemble
Northeast High School Women's Ensemble
White County High School Advanced Chorus
Blackman High School Women's Chorale
Creekwook High School Concert Choir
Northeast High School Concert Choir

Director Name
Cindy Freemen
Nita Smith
Robert King
Cindy Freemen
Michael Choate
Kennda Ross
Cindy Freemen
Robert King
Michael Choate
Cindy Freemen

Anne Snider
Lynn Jung
Gerald Patton
Rachel White
Debbie Wilson
Terri Dickerson
Gerald Patton
Rachel White
Debbie Wilson

Performance Time
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM

1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

Warm-up Time
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:40 AM
10:55 AM
11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM

12:40 PM
12:55 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
2:10 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM

Sightreading Time
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:00 AM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM



Choir Name

Antioch High School Mixed Chorus
Ravenwood High School Chorus

Stratford High School Ladies of Vision
Hendersonville High School Select Chorus
Sycamore High School Advanced Women's Chorale
Ravenwood High School Choraliers
Goodpasture High School A Capella Chorus
Franklin High School Concert Choir
Sycamore High School Select Choir
Ravenwood High School Chorale

Franklin Road Academy Vocal Ensemble
Franklin High School Chamber Choir

Centennial High School General Choir
White House High School Women's Chorale
Wilson Central Freshmen Choir
Tullahoma High School Aristocats
Centennial High School Women's Choir
White House High School Select Chorus
Wilson Central High School Varsity Women
Mt. Juliet High School Beginning Choir
Centennial High School Concert Choir
Antioch High School Women's Chorale
Wilson Central High School Varsity Men
Mt. Juliet High School Concert Choir
Antioch High School Ensemble

MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival

Thursday, March 1

Director Name
Connie Hodge McCain
Janet Weaver
Audrey Bowie
Linda Towe
Maggie Mason
Janet Weaver
Matthew Johnson
Emily Jones
Maggie Mason
Janet Weaver
Brenda Jewell
Emily Jones

Felicia Barber

Brian Russell

Joe Bullock

Angela Beale

Felicia Barber

Brian Russell

Joe Bullock

Sandy Elliot

Felicia Barber

Connie Hodge McCain
Joe Bullock

Sandy Elliot

Connie Hodge McCain

Performance Time
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM

Warm-up Time
9:25 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:40 AM
10:55 AM
11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM

12:55 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
2:10 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
2:55 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM
3:40 PM
3:55 PM

Sightreading Time
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM



MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival

Choir Name

Father Ryan High School Singers

Marshall County High School Concert Choir
Brentwood High School Grand Chorus

Mt. Juliet High School M.O.V.E.

Pope John Paul II High School Chamber Choir
Marshall County High School Men's Ensemble
Brentwood High School Chamber Singers

Mt. Juliet High School L.O.V.E.

Pope John Paul II High School Advanced Women's Chorus
Harpeth Hall Concert Choir

Brentwood High School Camerata

Mt. Juliet High School Vocal Ensemble

Friday, March 2

Director Name
Becky Young
Elise Dumser
Kimberly Clark
Sandy Elliot
Jeannette Ebelhar
Elise Dumser
Kimberly Clark
Sandy Elliot
Jeannette Ebelhar
Nancy Turner
Kimberly Clark
Sandy Elliot

Performance Time
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

Warm-up Time
9:25 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:40 AM
10:55 AM
11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM

Sightreading Time
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM



