Dear MTVA members,

This will be another great year for the MTVA Choral Festival! With 33 Middle School Choirs and 56 High School Choirs participating (most of which had special requests), scheduling was a challenge, but all schedule requests were honored. The complete schedule is listed below. Please note that scheduling is pending for choirs listed in **bold print**.

Please note that most schools bringing multiple choirs were given 45 minutes between ensembles so that the director can exit the sightreading room and take the next choir to warm-up. However, for some schools, only 30 minutes were given between groups. This was necessary for those schools with 4+ choirs with time constraints and for a few middle schools, the latter due to the number of schools we scheduled on Tuesday. If you were only given 30 minutes between choirs, tell the sightreading adjudicator that you need to leave ten minutes after your assigned time so that you can make it to sightreading. Plan your day accordingly – I encourage you to bring a trustworthy parent who can help you direct students from place to place.

For those of you who are new to the process – welcome! Don't feel too overwhelmed over the logistics of the day. Each choir is assigned a "choir aide" – a student from Siegel High School who will guide you from the time you come to FUMC Murfreesboro to the time you leave. This student will be able to answer every question you have and lead you around the church campus on time.

To all participating directors – I would like to print a program this year so we can refer to them in future years. I have found these programs invaluable in years past. You have some responsibility in making this happen. First, check the name of your ensemble and your name for correct spelling, etc. as this is how it will be printed in the program. Secondly, make sure your choirs are performing in the order you want. If there is a change within your school's times, please let me know by February 9. Finally, watch your email around the week of February 19. I will send a message to all participating directors asking for your musical selections. If you already know and would like to email them to me, you can send that to briantrussell@msn.com. Please send them in the following format:

	Name of piece	[First Initial]. [Last Name]
i.e.,	Weep, o Mine Eyes	J. Bennett

Finally, I cannot honor any further schedule change requests. If you require a time/date change, you may contact other directors and attempt a switch. However, I must be notified in writing by all participating directors. Any "switches" need to be completed by February 9.

Of course, please check the "Adjudication Festival" event page on the MTVA website for information about the day. Please pay close attention to details such as bus entrance and parking, registration, etc. We are fortunate to have this relationship with FUMC Murfreesboro – let's work together to honor their hospitality and make this festival seamless in operation. Should you have any reason to contact me, please do not hesitate to do so!

Enthusiastically,

Brian J. Russell

Brian T. Russell Choir Director – White House High School

MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival Tuesday, February 27

Choir Name	Director Name	Performance Time	Warm-up Time	Sightreading Time
Carrol-Oakland Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus	T. J. McLaughlin	8:15 AM	7:55 AM	8:30 AM
Christ Presbyterian Academy Concert Choir	Jennifer Lantz	8:30 AM	8:10 AM	8:45 AM
Blackman Middle School Chorus	Mary Jackson	8:45 AM	8:25 AM	9:00 AM
Rockvale Elementary Chorus	Brenda Williams	9:00 AM	8:40 AM	9:15 AM
Battle Ground Academy Middle School Chorus	Anne Snyder	9:15 AM	8:55 AM	9:30 AM
Knox Doss Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus	Lindsey Jackson	9:30 AM	9:10 AM	9:45 AM
Tullahoma East Middle Chorus	Donna Martin	9:45 AM	9:25 AM	10:00 AM
Freedom Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus	Connie Fuller	10:00 AM	9:40 AM	10:15 AM
Lewisburg Middle School 7th Grade Beginning Chorus	Elise Dumser	10:15 AM	9:55 AM	10:30 AM
White House Middle School 7th Grade Chorus	Doug Parks	10:30 AM	10:10 AM	10:45 AM
Knox Doss Middle School Women's Chorale	Lindsey Jackson	10:45 AM	10:25 AM	11:00 AM
Meigs Magnet Sachool 8th Grade Choir	Delicia Egerton	11:00 AM	10:40 AM	11:15 AM
Lewisburg Middle School 8th Grade Chorus	Elise Dumser	11:15 AM	10:55 AM	11:30 AM
White House Middle School 8th Grade Chorus	Doug Parks	11:30 AM	11:10 AM	11:45 AM
Brentwood Middle School Chorus	Carol Poston	11:45 AM	11:25 AM	12:00 PM
Cornerstone Middle School 5th and 6th Grade Chorus	Frank Tittle	12:00 PM	11:40 AM	12:15 PM
Smyrna Middle School Singers	Kirsten King	12:15 PM	11:55 AM	12:30 PM
McEwen Elementary Choir	Kennda Ross	12:30 PM	12:10 PM	12:45 PM
Rockvale Select Chorus	Brenda Williams	1:15 PM	12:55 PM	1:30 PM
David Lipscomb Middle School Chorus	Suzanne Craig	1:30 PM	1:10 PM	1:45 PM
West Middle School 6th Grade Chorus	Bethany Parlier	1:45 PM	1:25 PM	2:00 PM
Cornerstone Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Chorus	Frank Tittle	2:00 PM	1:40 PM	2:15 PM
Christiana Middle School 7th Grade Choir	Laura Coppage	2:15 PM	1:55 PM	2:30 PM
West Middle School 7th Grade Chorus	Bethany Parlier	2:30 PM	2:10 PM	2:45 PM
Grassland Middle School 7th Grade Chorus	Will Lambert	2:45 PM	2:25 PM	3:00 PM
Christiana Middle School 8th Grade Choir	Laura Coppage	3:00 PM	2:40 PM	3:15 PM
West Middle School 8th Grade Chorus	Bethany Parlier	3:15 PM	2:55 PM	3:30 PM
Grassland Middle School 8th Grade Chorus	Will Lambert	3:30 PM	3:10 PM	3:45 PM
Mt. Juliet Middle School Competition Chorus	Branson Clark	3:45 PM	3:25 PM	4:00 PM
West Middle School Concert Choir	Bethany Parlier	4:00 PM	3:40 PM	4:15 PM
Coopertown Middle School Choir	Lewis Walling	4:15 PM	3:55 PM	4:30 PM
Goodpasture Middle School 8th Grade Chorus	Matthew Johnson	4:30 PM	4:10 PM	4:45 PM
West Middle School Auditioned Group	Bethany Parlier	4:45 PM	4:25 PM	5:00PM

MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival Wednesday, February 28

Choir Name	Director Name	Performance Time	Warm-up Time	Sightreading Time
Dickson County High School Men's Choir	Cindy Freemen	10:00 AM	9:40 AM	10:15 AM
Hillsboro High School Chamber Choir	Nita Smith	10:15 AM	9:55 AM	10:30 AM
David Lipscomb High School Freshmen Mixed Chorus	Robert King	10:30 AM	10:10 AM	10:45 AM
Dickson County High School Women's Ensemble	Cindy Freemen	10:45 AM	10:25 AM	11:00 AM
Cookeville High School Freshmen Choir	Michael Choate	11:00 AM	10:40 AM	11:15 AM
McEwen High School Choir	Kennda Ross	11:15 AM	10:55 AM	11:30 AM
Dickson County High School Chamber Singers	Cindy Freemen	11:30 AM	11:10 AM	11:45 AM
David Lipscomb High School Concert Chorus	Robert King	11:45 AM	11:25 AM	12:00 PM
Cookeville High School Concert Choir	Michael Choate	12:00 PM	11:40 AM	12:15 PM
Dickson County High School Concert Choir	Cindy Freemen	12:15 PM	11:55 AM	12:00 AM
Battle Ground Academy Chamber Choir	Anne Snider	1:00 PM	12:40 PM	1:15 PM
Christ Presbyterian Academy Vision	Lynn Jung	1:15 PM	12:55 PM	1:30 PM
Blackman High School Select Chorus	Gerald Patton	1:30 PM	1:10 PM	1:45 PM
Creekwook High School Women's Ensemble	Rachel White	1:45 PM	1:25 PM	2:00 PM
Northeast High School Women's Ensemble	Debbie Wilson	2:00 PM	1:40 PM	2:15 PM
White County High School Advanced Chorus	Terri Dickerson	2:15 PM	1:55 PM	2:30 PM
Blackman High School Women's Chorale	Gerald Patton	2:30 PM	2:10 PM	2:45 PM
Creekwook High School Concert Choir	Rachel White	2:45 PM	2:25 PM	3:00 PM
Northeast High School Concert Choir	Debbie Wilson	3:00 PM	2:40 PM	3:15 PM

MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival Thursday, March 1

Choir Name	Director Name	Performance Time	Warm-up Time	Sightreading Time
Antioch High School Mixed Chorus	Connie Hodge McCain	9:45 AM	9:25 AM	10:00 AM
Ravenwood High School Chorus	Janet Weaver	10:00 AM	9:40 AM	10:15 AM
Stratford High School Ladies of Vision	Audrey Bowie	10:15 AM	9:55 AM	10:30 AM
Hendersonville High School Select Chorus	Linda Towe	10:30 AM	10:10 AM	10:45 AM
Sycamore High School Advanced Women's Chorale	Maggie Mason	10:45 AM	10:25 AM	11:00 AM
Ravenwood High School Choraliers	Janet Weaver	11:00 AM	10:40 AM	11:15 AM
Goodpasture High School A Capella Chorus	Matthew Johnson	11:15 AM	10:55 AM	11:30 AM
Franklin High School Concert Choir	Emily Jones	11:30 AM	11:10 AM	11:45 AM
Sycamore High School Select Choir	Maggie Mason	11:45 AM	11:25 AM	12:00 PM
Ravenwood High School Chorale	Janet Weaver	12:00 PM	11:40 AM	12:15 PM
Franklin Road Academy Vocal Ensemble	Brenda Jewell	12:15 PM	11:55 AM	12:30 PM
Franklin High School Chamber Choir	Emily Jones	12:30 PM	12:10 PM	12:45 PM
Centennial High School General Choir	Felicia Barber	1:15 PM	12:55 PM	1:30 PM
White House High School Women's Chorale	Brian Russell	1:30 PM	1:10 PM	1:45 PM
Wilson Central Freshmen Choir	Joe Bullock	1:45 PM	1:25 PM	2:00 PM
Tullahoma High School Aristocats	Angela Beale	2:00 PM	1:40 PM	2:15 PM
Centennial High School Women's Choir	Felicia Barber	2:15 PM	1:55 PM	2:30 PM
White House High School Select Chorus	Brian Russell	2:30 PM	2:10 PM	2:45 PM
Wilson Central High School Varsity Women	Joe Bullock	2:45 PM	2:25 PM	3:00 PM
Mt. Juliet High School Beginning Choir	Sandy Elliot	3:00 PM	2:40 PM	3:15 PM
Centennial High School Concert Choir	Felicia Barber	3:15 PM	2:55 PM	3:30 PM
Antioch High School Women's Chorale	Connie Hodge McCain	3:30 PM	3:10 PM	3:45 PM
Wilson Central High School Varsity Men	Joe Bullock	3:45 PM	3:25 PM	4:00 PM
Mt. Juliet High School Concert Choir	Sandy Elliot	4:00 PM	3:40 PM	4:15 PM
Antioch High School Ensemble	Connie Hodge McCain	4:15 PM	3:55 PM	4:30 PM

MTVA Choral Adjudication Festival Friday, March 2

Choir Name	Director Name	Performance Time	Warm-up Time	Sightreading Time
Father Ryan High School Singers	Becky Young	9:45 AM	9:25 AM	10:00 AM
Marshall County High School Concert Choir	Elise Dumser	10:00 AM	9:40 AM	10:15 AM
Brentwood High School Grand Chorus	Kimberly Clark	10:15 AM	9:55 AM	10:30 AM
Mt. Juliet High School M.O.V.E.	Sandy Elliot	10:30 AM	10:10 AM	10:45 AM
Pope John Paul II High School Chamber Choir	Jeannette Ebelhar	10:45 AM	10:25 AM	11:00 AM
Marshall County High School Men's Ensemble	Elise Dumser	11:00 AM	10:40 AM	11:15 AM
Brentwood High School Chamber Singers	Kimberly Clark	11:15 AM	10:55 AM	11:30 AM
Mt. Juliet High School L.O.V.E.	Sandy Elliot	11:30 AM	11:10 AM	11:45 AM
Pope John Paul II High School Advanced Women's Chorus	Jeannette Ebelhar	11:45 AM	11:25 AM	12:00 PM
Harpeth Hall Concert Choir	Nancy Turner	12:00 PM	11:40 AM	12:15 PM
Brentwood High School Camerata	Kimberly Clark	12:15 PM	11:55 AM	12:30 PM
Mt. Juliet High School Vocal Ensemble	Sandy Elliot	12:30 PM	12:10 PM	12:45 PM